Mayor Little offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

R-08-16 RESOLUTION APPOINTING REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS

WHEREAS, Nina Light Flannery has tendered her resignation as Registrar of Vital Statistics; and

WHEREAS, the State of New Jersey, Department of Health requires that there be appointed a Registrar of Vital Statistics;

NOW, THEREFOR, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the following persons be appointed to the office of Vital Statistics:

Registrar of Vital Statistics - Deborah Dailey
Deputy Registrar - Nina Light Flannery
Alternate Registrar - Carolyn Cummins

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the position of Registrar of Vital Statistics be compensated at the rate set forth in the current salary ordinance; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all Registrars be required to obtain or maintain their certification of Certified Municipal Registrar.

Seconded by Mr. Caizza and adopted on the following roll call vote:

2000-000		and many real case was great time vertex
ROLL CAL	L:	
AYES:	Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mrs. Burton, Mayor Little	
NAYES:	None	
ABSENT:	None	
ABSTAIN:	Mr. Nolan,	
Date: Janua	ary 4, 2008	
	-	NINA LIGHT FLANNERY
		Borough Clerk
I,		, Clerk/Deputy Clerk, do hereby certify this to be a
true copy of	the Resolution	adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands
on January 4	2008	